
Wednesday, Sept. 20, 2023 | 1:10 p.m. CT | Kauffman Stadium | Kansas City, Mo.

CLEVELAND GUARDIANS at KANSAS CITY ROYALS

GUARDIANS STARTING LINEUP
AVG HR RBI PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 AB R H RBI
.267 5 40 17 WILL BRENNAN (L) LF

.279 24 78 11 JOSÉ RAMÍREZ (S) 3B

.309 17 93 22 JOSH NAYLOR (L) DH

.239 5 20 56 KOLE CALHOUN (L) 1B

.226 9 34 10 RAMÓN LAUREANO RF

.249 13 58 0 ANDRÉS GIMÉNEZ (L) 2B

.227 1 27 7 MYLES STRAW CF

.190 0 2 8 JOSÉ TENA (L) SS

.134 0 7 35 CAM GALLAGHER C

RUNS/HITS TOTALS

GUARDIANS PITCHERS
PITCHERS IP H R ER BB K HR P S
27 RHP LUCAS GIOLITO (8-13, 4.59)

GUARDIANS BENCH/BULLPEN
BENCH BULLPEN CONT.
2 Freeman (R) 37 Stephan (R)
12 Fry (R) 40 López (R)
13 Arias (R) 44 Curry (R)
23 B. Naylor (L) 48 Clase (R)
38 Kwan (L) 49 Morgan (R)

52 Sandlin (R)
58 Kelly (R)

BULLPEN 62 De Los Santos (R)
31 Hentges (L) 99 Karinchak (R)

TEAM 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB
GUARDIANS

ROYALS

ROYALS STARTING LINEUP
AVG HR RBI PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 AB R H RBI
.276 4 49 11 MAIKEL GARCIA 3B

.277 29 90 7 BOBBY WITT JR. SS

.235 15 53 1 MJ MELENDEZ (L) DH

.246 14 28 17 NELSON VELÁZQUEZ RF

.265 10 30 14 EDWARD OLIVARES LF

.225 14 53 19 MICHAEL MASSEY (L) 2B

.359 0 8 12 NICK LOFTIN 1B

.232 8 32 6 DREW WATERS (S) CF

.308 1 3 88 LOGAN PORTER C

RUNS/HITS TOTALS

ROYALS PITCHERS
PITCHERS IP H R ER BB K HR P S
23 RHP ZACK GREINKE (1-15, 5.39)

ROYALS BENCH/BULLPEN
BENCH BULLPEN CONT.
15 Duffy (R) 40 Snider (R)
28 Isbel (L) 41 Davidson (L)
32 Pratto (L) 43 Hernández (R)
44 Blanco (R) 45 Clarke (R)
79 Cropley (R) 61 Zerpa (L)

62 Bowlan (R)
64 Cruz (R)

BULLPEN 66 McArthur (R)
37 Kowar (R) 69 Veneziano (L)

UMPIRES
HP: 88 Doug Eddings 2B: 18 Ramon De Jesus 

1B: 72 Alfonso Márquez (CC) 3B: 82 Emil Jimenez

REPLAY: James Hoye REPLAY: Adrian Johnson

GAME INFORMATION
OS: Pat Butcher 1ST PITCH: TEMP: ATT: TOG:

72-80 | 2nd in ALC 50-102 | 5th in ALC



THIRD BASE
11 Maikel Garcia

FIRST BASE
12 Nick Loftin

SECOND BASE
19 Michael Massey (L)

SHORTSTOP
7 Bobby Witt Jr.

LEFT FIELD
14 Edward Olivares

RIGHT FIELD
17 Nelson Velázquez

CENTER FIELD
6 Drew Waters (S)

KANSAS CITY ROYALS FIELDERS

PITCHER
23 Zack Greinke (RHP)

CATCHER
88 Logan Porter

DH
1 MJ Melendez (L)

THIRD BASE
11 José Ramírez (S)

FIRST BASE
56 Kole Calhoun (L)

SECOND BASE
0 Andrés Giménez (L)

SHORTSTOP
8 José Tena (L)

LEFT FIELD
17 Will Brennan (L)

RIGHT FIELD
10 Ramón Laureano

CENTER FIELD
7 Myles Straw

CLEVELAND GUARDIANS FIELDERS

PITCHER
27 Lucas Giolito (RHP)

DH
22 Josh Naylor (L)

CATCHER
35 Cam Gallagher

CLEVELAND GUARDIANS COACHES
77 Terry Francona Manager 
15 Sandy Alomar First Base/Catching Coach
16 Mike Sarbaugh Third Base/Infield Coach
30 DeMarlo Hale Bench Coach
40 Chris Valaika Hitting Coach
51 Carl Willis Pitching Coach
60 Victor Rodríguez Asst. Hitting Coach
83 Rigo Beltrán Bullpen Coach
86 Joe Torres Asst. Pitching Coach
Mike Barnett Replay Coordinator
James Quinlan Head Athletic Trainer

KANSAS CITY ROYALS COACHES
33 Matt Quatraro Manager 
25 Vance Wilson Third Base Coach 
26 Paul Hoover Bench Coach 
31 Alec Zumwalt Hitting Coach 
39 Damon Hollins First Base Coach 
57 Mitch Stetter Bullpen Coach 
68 José Alguacil Infield Coach 
77 Keoni DeRenne Asst. Hitting Coach
82 Miguel Garcia Coach 
84 Zach Bove Asst. Pitching Coach 
85 Brian Sweeney Pitching Coach 
Bill Duplissea Replay Coordinator
Kyle Turner Head Athletic Trainer
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